



## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

**TO:** Georgia FIRST PeopleSoft Financials Users

POSTED: February 13, 2024

SUBJECT: Georgia FIRST Marketplace UIT Downtime Scheduled for Friday, 2/16/2024

- Sunday, 2/18/2024

The Georgia FIRST Marketplace UIT environment will be unavailable from 8:00 a.m. on Friday, 2/16/2024, until 12:00 p.m. Sunday, 2/18/2024, for the application of Jaggaer Release 24.1. The UIT environment is the test Georgia FIRST Marketplace environment used by institutions in FPLAY for training and testing.

If institutional training or testing is scheduled during this time, please adjust your schedule as needed.

**MORE INFORMATION AND SUPPORT**: For business impact issues, contact the ITS Helpdesk at helpdesk@usg.edu or via the ITS Customer Services website.